suspension for 19 

noncompliance. 20 
… 21 

(d) No license shall be issued under this act unless the applicant files with the Board 22 

evidence of a policy of liability insurance which policy must provide for the following minimum 23 

coverage: fifty two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) ($250,000) because of bodily injury 24 

or death of one person as a result of the negligent act or acts of the principal insured or his agents 25 

operating in the course and scope of his employment; subject to said limit for one person, one 26 

five hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) ($500,000) because of bodily injury or death of two or 27

[...]

an applicant who did not possess a license on July 1, 1985; andfifty dollars 33 

($50.00). 34 

(3) The Board is authorized to charge each licensee an additional amount, not to 35 

exceed fifty dollars ($50.00), on July 1 of any year in which the balance of the 36 

Fund is less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 37 

(d) The State Treasurer shall invest and reinvest the moneys in the Fund in a manner 38 

provided by law. The Board in its discretion, may use the Fund for any of the following purposes: 39 

(1) To advance education and research in the alarm security systems field for the 40